
1

A

2

; ! !}:: i i };it;}}:

;! !::;I
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C/o Meghaiaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
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(CIN No. U75 144ML2012NPL008509)
Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992
Website: www.mt)da.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mt)da@gov.in

Section II. Data
Sheet – QCBS
14.3 The
Consultant is to

express its
Financial Proposal
in INR (Indian
Rupees)

Section II. Data

Sheet – QCBS; C.

Submission,
Opening and
Evaluation 15.4:

The Consultant
shall submit the

Proposal as
follows:
a) Technical
Proposal: one (1)

original as hard
copy and one soft
copy to be
submitted in a

pendrive.
b) Financial
Proposal: one (1)
original copy as
hard co

Please refer to the RFi document:
Section II: Data Sheet - QCBS
14.3: The consultant is to express its
Financial Proposal in INR (Indian Rupees)

14.3 The Consultant shall

calculate the Financial Proposal
for its Services in Euro unless
otherwise stated in the Data
Sheet

Currency of payment and
payment conditions- 14.4
Payments under the contract
shall be made in euros unless
otherwise stated in the Data
Sheet

Query: C. Submission, Opening
and Evaluation:
15.4 The signed proposal shall
be marked "original", and its
copies marked "copy" as
appropriate. The number of
copies is indicated in the Data
Sheet. All copies shall be made
from signed original. If there
are discrepancies between
original and the copies, the
original shall prevail.

There is no change in the original clause as
mentioned in the RFP document
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V

Page No. 30: Kindly, clarify that
can we list down the ongoing
project in the experience and
how many assignments are
required in FORM QUAL-2
because there is no scoring for
the experience in the data sheet.

There is no scoring on the project
experience. However, it is requested that
the bidders should submit experiences of
last five (5) years. The total no. of
experiences submitted should not be more
than 15 pages as indicated in the RFP

document in Section III: Technical Proposal
- Standard Forms (Pg. 28)

Section III

Technical Proposal
– Standard Forms

3

3.3 Sample Design Page No. 52:
Although the ToR is very well
explained but if we can rough
idea about the total number of

SLM clusters, target households
and target villages which needs
to be covered. Simply, it will
help us to make our financial
more Drecisel

It is kindly requested to clarify
that the CVs of support staff is
required in the proposal or not.

Sample size and stratification will be

developed jointly with the party and
MBMA.

4 Section VII. Terms
of Reference

Section III

Technical Proposal
- Standard Forms;
TECH-5; Personnel
Schedule (Bar
Chart) and
attached
Curriculum Vitae
(CV)

Instead of CVs for support staff members,
bidders may furnish a brief table listing the
proposed support staff by name and
qualification, instead of including full CVs.

5

A pre-proposal conference Feb
23,2024 at 11:00 hrs. (IST) and
as per Advertisement its Feb
26,2024 at 11:00 hrs. (IST)

The pre-proposal conference was held on
Feb 23,2024 at 11:00 hrs. (IST) and on Feb
26,2024 at 11:00 hrs. (IST)

6
Section II. Data

Sheet – QCBS; 1.4

It is kindly requested to extend
the proposal submission date as
it is to be submitted offline and

we require some additional
time to ensure our proposal
submission to the highest
standard

There is no extension to the deadline for
submission of the proposals.7

General
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A

In the RFP, it is mentioned

’'Qualification of key support
staff positions: Field
supervisors - 2 marks; Survey
enumerators - 2 marks; Data

entry technicians - 2 marks''.

1. We request you to kindly

provide a clarification
regarding the number of

CVs required for each

position to achieve the
maximum marks.

Furthermore, considering
the extensive scope of the

survey, encompassing the
Khasi, Jaintia, and Garo
Hills regions along with all
state blocks, providing
comprehensive details

including names and CVs of

all support staff members at
this initial stage presents a

significant challenge.
Therefore, we request a
waiver in the clause at this

juncture, allowing for more

practical and efficient

handling of the proposal

submission process.

1. The required number of personnel is
to be decided by the bidder and thus
the CVs.

Section II. Data

Sheet – QCBS; 20.2
b)

iI. Instead of CVs for support staff
members, bidders may furnish a
brief table listing the proposed
support staff by name and
qualification, instead of including
full CVs.

8

However, once we get the
assignment, we shall provide
the requisite details of the team
members

A
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t

For "Tech-5 Personnel Schedule

(Bar Chart) and attached

Curriculum Vitae (CV)", the

page 1imit specified is 30.

A maximum of 5 pages per CV is standard,
for the support staff positions max. 2 pages
could suffice.

Considering the details that we
need to provide for each expert
CV (based on the format given
in the RFP), we kindly request
an extension to this page 1imit,
allowing for at least 5 pages
per CV, ensuring adequate
space to provide all necessary
data and details effectivel-

Staffing & Enumerator Training
- The pool of enumerators will
be provided by MBMA. The
agency would need to select the
enumerators from this pool.

9
Section III.

technical Proposal
- Standard Forms

With regards to the Enumerator
pool, we request clarifications

on the following points:Section VII. Terms
of Reference

1. Please provide the

region-wise number of
persons available in the

pool for the agency to
select from?

Is the pool in each

region big enough for

the agency to have

options for selecting the
enumerators?

Based on the

information provided in
the RFP, our

understanding is that all
100% enumerators will

need to be selected from

We can provide the list of enumerators
available with MBMA and the firm may
choose the enumerators from the list.

10

11.

Addendum #1: SI. No, 1

IiI.
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the pool provided by
MBMA. Please confirm.

Please provide current

details of the pool
available with MBMA –

age, gender, educational

qualifications, language

proficiency, data
collection experience,
etc.

What is the expected
min per day honoraria

payable to the
enumerators?

IV.

V.

Kindly share these details as
this information will have
direct financial implications.
te
is required to include a control
group in the baseline study.

Regarding this, please clarify
the following:

A

1. The control group
should represent what
% of the proposed

sample? Are we
mandated to take a

100% control group?

Currently, what is the

penetration of the
interventions? How

many blocks or
households can be kept
for control in each

region?

i) 30% proposed sample and no
need of 100% control group

11

Section VII. Terms
of Reference;3.3 a 11.

ii) It will be decided jointly once
The sample size is design

Is the project aiming to keep the
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control households as a panel?

Section 3.3 Sample Design

a) At least 25% of the target
SLM clusters need to be

covered

Section VII. Terms b) At 1,„t 20% , f th, t „g,t
of Reference i villages need to be covered in

each selected SLM cluster

c) At least 15% of the target
households need to be covered

in each selected village

Query :

With respect to this, we need

the following clarifications:

12

1.

11.

What is meant by
clusters?

How many total clusters

are there in each region
of Garo, Khasi and

Jaintia?

How many villages are
there in each cluster?

On an average, how

many households are

there in each village?

How many target
households are there in

each block, region,
cluster, etc

i) Cluster mean value chain (crops)

ii) Up to 8 crops in each district’s
Depending on the crops grown

111.

IV.

V.
iii) < 5 or >20 villages

iv) 500 – 3000 hh
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We request you to kindly
provide the above details as

these will have a direct impact
on both the timelines and

planning and the cost of the

assignment. v) Same as point iv

Section 3.7 Required Personnel
Section VII. Terms

,f R,f,r,n,, D,t, Ent,y T „h„i,i,n,

+

Data Entry – " All
questionnaires will be double
entered and verified for

accuracy

+

Section 4 Deliverables Point

No. q. "providing paper copies
of the completed surveys"

13 Query :
Now-a-days almost all
quantitative surveys are
conducted using the CAPI

(Computer-assisted Personal

Interview) method. Our agency

has in-house expertise of

managing and conducting
CAPI-based quantitative

surveys. In this, a soft copy of
the final data collection tool is

uploaded onto an android-
based device. The Enumerators

capture the responses directly
into CAPI. This method is not

only cost-effective but also
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+

saves a lot of time and ensures

better quality controls. It has in-

built quality checks that

prevent incorrect capturing of

data, skipping of questions, etc.

If your esteemed office allows
us to use CAPI for the

household survey (quantitative
data collection), we would not

need to factor in any Data Entry
Technicians. Also, no paper

copies of the completed surveys
will need to be submitted.

We, therefore, earnestly urge
you to allow the use of C API
for the quantitative survey and
remove the aforementioned 3
requirements of (i) Data Entry
Technicians; (ii) double data
entry; and, (iii) submission of
paper copies of surveys from
the RFP.

CAPI is allowed but need to give
justification in the proposal.

Section 7 Payment Schedule
Section VII. Terms

of Reference i e 40% ,n „,,ipt ,f
Inception Report

The payment schedule will be :

25% on receipt of Inception Report
14

Balance 60% after presentation
workshop and receiving the
final report.

25% on completion of training of field staff.

20% on submission of draft report

30 % on acceptance of final report

Query :
Considering the significant
manpower that needs to be

mobilized and the large-scale

field operations that need to be

Corrigendum #1:SI. No.1.(Attached)
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conducted for the successful

completion for the study, we

request you to kindly consider

the following payment
schedule:

20% on receipt of
Inception Report

20% on completion of

training of field staff.
20% on completion of

field survey
20% on submission of

draft report

Balance 20% after presentation
workshop and receiving the
final report.

Corrigendum#1

Original Clause
1

Section VII. Terms of Reference:

Amended Clause

Section VII. Terms of Reference:

7. Payment schedule
7. Payment schedule

MBMA proposes the following terms

of payment for this assignment. This
may be finalized at the time of
signing the agreement.

MBMA proposes the following terms of

payment for this assignment. This may be

finalized at the time of signing the agreement.

• 40% on receipt of Inception Report

from agency

• Balance 60% after presentation

• 25% on receipt of Inception Report
• 25% on completion of training of field staff.
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iP

workshop and receiving the final
report

20% on submission of draft report•

30 % on acceptance of final report•

Addendum#1
SI. No.

1.

Orjgjnal to the TOR
Section VII. fe

Addition to the TOR

Staffing and Enumerator Training
List ofenumerators attached as Annexure-Ka)

& Annexure-1(b)
• Recruitment, contracting, and

payment of survey enumerators,
data entry technicians and
supervisors. The pool of
enumerators may be provided by
MBMA, the agency would need
to select the enumerators from

this pool. All payments to
enumerators will be made by the
firm

• Preparation of training materials
and detailed interviewer manual

(and supervisor manual if
necessary)

• Facilitation of supervisor and
rntervlewer tralnlng

Annexur e-Ka)

Briwon Nongrum

Raj Passah

Rimemklet Langbang

Habandajob Lyngdoh

Lakhon Syngkon

Nibiang Phawa

Augustine Nongwa
lbansara Pohsna

Synli Khonglah

Userid

uC)0 1

u002

u003

u004

u005

Contact No
9366761594

9485357636

8132863473

8258822591

7629898737

8794642638

8131827490

9612505139

6909750709

District
West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

West Jaintia

Black
Thadlaskein

Thadlaskein

Thadlaskein

Thadlaskei n

Thadlaskei n

Thadlaskei n

Amla rem

Amla rem

Amla rem

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

Hills

u006

u007

u008

u010
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Devira Ch Sangma

Supam R Marak

Churik Cheyang R Marak

Bipul Rabha

Jakra N Sangma

Phuleshwar Kumar GuptaA

Uchen A Sangma

Saksenbirth M Sangma

ii-i;a&;G;;i-'k' a-ara k

Dreangbirth A Sangma

Cheangsrang D Sangma

Rikmang D Marak
A

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)
C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
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Provin Lanong

Jinberth K Sangma

Tengseng R Marak

Gopal R Marak

Billybon N Sangma

Easter B Marak

Tengsrim A Sagma

Manrik A Sangma

Jester Ch Vlomin

Lipping T Sangma

Grikcheng Ch Marak

Tengrik A Sangma

Threseng B Marak
Dilshan R Marak

Aril Sunny D Marak
Rakesh Rabha

Mathias K Sangma

Chakrak R Marak

Namte M Sangma

Claudius Arengh

i;iiiliish Arengh

Tengban K Marak
Toban G Momin

Sengban G Momin
Marten Riksam Ch

Momin
Kiobirth G Momin

u011

u012

u013

u014

u015

u016

u017

u018

u019

u020

u021

u022

u023

u024

u025

u027

u028

u029

u030

u031

u033

u034

u035

u036

u037

u039

uC)40

u041

u042

u043

uC)44

u046

uC)47

u048

uC)49

u050

8731906703

9774264943

7005959190

7005650411

9402559607

6002992664

7005762861

7085365177

8787390073

8787703366

7005014508

8132067200

8787669717

8414088165

9366067733

8256917317

7005713644

9366921398

7005729311

9366132836

9089978782

8638315582

7005915539

9365495881

8787798102

8787501950

8837042347

9402392523

9402390956

9862708120

6002398719

9089447198

7642807708

8974060220

8837428809

9101653133

7085366904

9612793966

u051

u052

West Jaintia Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

Qaa;{ Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

ba'is+ Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

West Garo Hills

h&b iF;'ti;FJ'Hit'Is

Nail:'-' da ro Hills

North Garo Hills

North Garo Hills

gb-II{ti--Gaia tia ro Hills

South West Garo Hills

South West Garo Hills

South West Garo Hills

South West Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

Amla rem

Dadengre
Tikrikil la

Tikrikilla

Tikrikilla

Tikrikilla

Tikrikilla

Tikri ki IIa

Dadengre

Dadengre

Dadengre

Dadengre

Dadengre

Dadengre
Selsella

Selse IIa

Selsella

Setsella

Selsella

Seisella

Dadengre

Kharkutta

Kharkutta

Kharkutta

Kharkutta

Zikza k

Zikzak

Zikzak

Zikzak

Zikza k

Rongjeng

Songsa k

Songsak

Songsak

Rongjeng

Rongjeng

Rongjeng

Rongjeng
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Silseng N Marak

Wilthon M Sangma

Suprine M Sangma

Simbath N Marak

Sengkal Alsado Sangma

Newlitha G Momin

Pauljackious M Sangma

Grecious R Marak

Sixtenland M Sangma

Hillbirth Ch Marak

Tuben T Sangma
Silbirth Ch Marak

Wilbir N Sangma

Helberth M Sangma

Jenychang M Sangma

Tepante N Sangma
Threebirth R Marak

Mary Jone Shylla

Korba rIa ng Nongrang

PynbhalangTmung

Pynkmenbha Wanniang

Saindurlang Thonngi

Trianingsta r Wanniang

Lodaris Rynniaw

Wansuklin Rongrim

Ailinda Kynter

Mishak Singh K. Lynser

Pynshai Shangpliang

Kular Skhem Sohtun

Skhemborla ng Kharryja

Zicco A Sangma

Banshanlang Lyngskor

Mebaker Tmung

Rimeki Khymdeit

Riton Marsing

Aityhun Ryntathiang

Niphizabeth Sun

Giniaquency Myrthong

u053

u054

u055

u056

u057

u058

u060

u061

u062

u063

u064

u065

u066

u067

u068

u069

u070

u071

u072

u073

uC)74

u075

u076

u077

u078

u079

u080

u081

u082

u083

u084

u085

u086

u087

u088

u089

u090

u09 1

9366620954

6009142731

8974061474

6009369178

7005542318

9612634610

7005899417

8014455391

7628835276

8787725813

8413990376

7005925894

8787862305

9612615547

7085322316

7005658936

8258048257

8837245501

9366470674

8794767986

8787799877

7005855993

7005627054

9366379951

7641837063

9612798132

8415049141

8974008026

8787442899

8257005952

8837252003

8575346899

6909509667

8730888705

8731841007

9436168006

6009236809

9485440076

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

East Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

South Garo Hills

Ri Bhoi

Ri Bhoi

Ri Bhoi

West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West KhasfFiiif£

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

North Garo Hills

East Khasi Hills

Ri Bhoi

Ri Bhoi

Ri Bhoi

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

Songsak

Songsak

Songsak

Rongjeng

Songsak

Rongjeng

Baghma ra

Chokpot

Chokpot

Chokpot

Chokpot

Chokpot

Baghma ra

Baghma ra

Baghma ra

Chokpot

Baghma ra

Umling

Umling
V

Umling

Mlawshynrut

Mlawshynrut

Mawshynrut
Mawshynrut

Mawshynrut

Mawshynrut
SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj
Kharkutta

SheIla Bholaganj

Umling

Umling

Umling
V

Mawphlang

Mawphlang

Mawphlang
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Ronald Lyngdoh
Mawdkhap

lbapyniasuk Marbaniang

Pynkmenlang Blah

LabiangNongrum

Banshemskhem Mylliem

Suklin Dohling

Binita Khongrymmai

Presentroy Mawpat

C]uenancy Nongrum

Nury Suchiang

Bouyancy Lyngdoh

Raja Langstang

Richard PhaZ:long

Alphon Shylla

Dapmon Lyngdoh

Toseng P Marak
Rutonsta r Khardesaw

Victor Nongphlang
Samson Marak

Surthiangshisha Snaita ng

Subedar Sangma

Lapbing A Sangma

Loyalty Tyngka n

Felisita Ting

Violet Rose Talang
Haraibha Sari

a&ljao tb lang

Railangki Pakma

Sylloklang Nongtdu

Iii'a;hl;'FI-iII bai

Dabaitlang Papeng

Tara Siangshai

6909101010 : East Khasi Hillsu092

9862744439

9612451381

6009202150

9366713034

9366631472

9612935048

u093

u094

u095

u096

u097

u098

u099

u 100

u101

u102

u103

u 104

u105

u106

u107

u108

8787525644

8787540649

7005174527

8794438355

7005756994

7005198711

8837323673

9774817564

8256961005
8259077416

9366010375

9485359041

8258034668

6009496910

7629873919
9863586242

7005699543

8787688367

9945402714

8787488926

8794571335

9862025096

8119004330

9366349306

7975309770

u109

ul10
u112

ul14

ul15
ul16

ul17
ul18
ul19
u121

u122

u123

u124

u125

u126

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

E; a'-kilL;i-FI iI is

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Khasi Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

South West Khasi Hills

iii;h West Khasi Hills

South West Khasi Hills

South West Khasi Hills

South West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West Khasi Hills

West Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

East Jaintia Hills

West Jaintia Hills

Mlawphlang

Mlawphlang

Mawphlang

Khatarshnong Laitkroh

Khatarshnong Laitkroh

kh;ii- Fi'h-Koh a--L-a-it kr oh

Khatarshnong Laitkroh

Khatarshnong Laitkroh

Khatarshnong Laitkroh
Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Ra nikor
Ranikor

Ra nikor
Rani ko r

Rani kor

Mawshynrut
Mawshynrut

Amla rem

Amla rem

Thadlaskein

Thadlaskei n

Thadlaskein

Thadlaskein

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Thadlaskei n
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Annexure-Kb)

SI . No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

District

SG H

WG H

W KH

EJ H

Ri Bhoi

EG H

NGH

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) ;

C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003
(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509)
Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

Name

Jenychang M Sangma

Wilbir Sangma

Sixtertand M Sangma
Gracious R Marak

Hebiston sangma

Billiborn sangma

Krewin sangma

Lipping sangma

Jester Momin

Grikcheng marak

Uchen sangma

Subedar Sangma

Lapbing A Sangma

Ailinda Kynter

Lodaris Rynniaw

Dapmon Lyngdoh

Raja Langstang

Bouyancy Lyngdoh

Nury Suchiang

Korbor lang Nongrang

Rimeki Khymdeit

Riton Marsing

Smt. Mary Jone Shylla

Narnte M Sangma

Claudius Arengh

Barteluish Arengh

Sengban G Momin
Marten Riksam Ch Momin

Kiobirth G Momin

Silseng N Marak

Wilthon M Sangma

Suprine M Sangma
Dilshan R Marak

Aril Sunny D Marak

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Block

Baghm ra

pagh m ra

Chokpot

Chokpot

Dadenggre

Dadenggre

Dadenggre

Selsella

Selsella

Selsella

Selsella

Mawshynrut

Mawshynr ut

Mawshynrut
Mawshynrut

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Khliehriat

Umsning

Umling

Umling

Umling

Rongjeng

Songsa k

Songsa k

Rongjeng

Rongjeng

Rongjeng

Songsa k

Songsa k

Songsak

Kharkutta

Kharkutta

+

V

Contact No.

7085322316

8787862305

7628835276

8014455391

9366302318

8732846528

9366504771

6009821156

7005713644

7005729311

9366067733

6009496910

7629873919

9612798132

9366379951
V

9774817564

7005756994

8794438355

7005174527

7085871058

8730888705

8731841007

8837245501
6002398719

9089447198

7642807708

9101653133

7085366904

9612793966

9366620954

6009142731

8974061474

8638315582

7005915539

IV
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A

A

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

WJ H

SWG H

SW KH

EKH

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)
C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003
(C:IN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509)
Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992
Website: www.mt)da.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

Rakesh Rabha

Mathias K Sangma
Haraibha Sari

Tara Siangshai

Railangki Pakma

Rimemklet Langbang

Augustine Nongwa
lbansara Pohshna

Synli Khonglah

Provin Lanong

Dreangbirth A Sangma

Cheangsrang D Sangma

Ponggawasa R Marak

Riknang D Mlarak

Toseng P Marak
Samson Marak

Rutonsta r Khardesaw

Victor Nongphlang

Mishak Singh K. Lynser

Pynshai Shangpliang

Kular Skhem Sohtun

Skhemborlang Kharryja

Niphizabeth Sun

Giniaquency Myrthong

lbapyniasuk Marbaniang

Pynkmenlang Blah

Presentroy Mawpat

Banphira Khongngain

Baihun Mylliem
Ban Nongrurn

D,P„ty P,,j„\ Wf„K, (SLMM)
Meghalaya BasV Management Agency

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Kharkutta

Kharkutta

Thadlaskein

Thadlaskei n

Thadlaskei n

Thadlaskein

Amlarem

Amla rem

Amla rem

Amla rem

Zikza k

Zikza k

Zikzak

Zikzak

Ranikor

Ran ikor

Ranikor

Ranikor

SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj

SheIla Bholaganj

Mawphlang

Mawphlang

Mawphlang

Mawphlang

latarshnong Laitkroh

latarshnong Laitkroh

latarshnong Laitkroh

Iatarshnong Laitkroh

9365495881

8787798102

9945402714

7975309770

7005071028

8132863473

8131827490

9612505139

6909750709

8731906703

9402392523

9402390956

9862309265

9862708120

8256961005

9485359041

8259077416

9366010375
8415049141

8974008026

8787442899

8257005952

6009236809

9485440076

9862744439

9612451381

8787525644

7085783680

9366709513

8837007587
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MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) '
C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003
(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509)
Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992
Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mI)da@gov.in

Virtual Pre-Proposal meeting for "Hiring of Consultant for Carry out Baseline Survey
under SLMM"

VENUE: Virtually MBMA
DATE: 23.02.2024
TIME: - 11:00 AM

V

ATTENDANCE SHEET

][ qRHA) E S I IEIIIAHH];}:[ ]!I!II!IL 1r 1 1(b1 ) if ) : h:):= Z PUll:IEE MJAIL IDit ][\][ ]!I!IIIIL ][V1[ E S

1 :;IEt :IT g

SIGNATURE

Procurement
Specialist

MBMA
9 1 : : : 4 8 b a n H P T 1 r 1C@ g ][][1 a i 1 B C 0 ][1[]1

attended
virtually

2 1 Joshi Tuisum Project
Coordinator MBMA 9436102 1 jtuisum2003@yahoo.c

076 1 om
attended

virtually

Q I Damaphi

' I Ryngkhun

Asst. Manager,
Procurement

MBMA 8787466 damaphi.ryngkhun@
402 1 gmail.com

attended

virtually

4 Priyanka- I Subarno

Head-

Consulting
ISAP India
Foundation

attended
virtually

Research
Officer

AFC
INDIA

LIMITED
5 1 Milap Singh

attended

virtually

DATE: 26.02.2024

TIME :- 11:00 AM

ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAMES DESIGNATIO I ORGANIZ I PHONE
NOATIONN EMAIL ID SIGNATURE

Damaphi
1

Ryngkhun
Asst. Manager,
Procurement

attended

virtually

Priyanka2
Subarno

Head
Consulting

ISAP India
Foundation

attended

virtually

Academy
of

Manageme
nt Studies

AMS

3 ! Divya Arora
Communicatio

n Executive
attended
virtually
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MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)
C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind
Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003
(C:IN No. U75144ML2012NPL0085C)9)
Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992
Website: www,mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

Academy
of

Manageme
nt Studies

Nidhi
Srivastava

attended
virtually

5 1 Ratan Guha EDII-NERO
ldeda

virtually

A

A

17


